127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

8/23/2022 1:01:24 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
$25,053,025.48 $5,059,346.39 $92,591,652.91 $4,963,821.65 $0.00 $797,910.04
$680,057.89 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,227.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $127,789.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,751,311.29 $5,187,135.59 $92,591,652.91 $4,963,821.65 $0.00 $797,910.04
$1,007,692.15 $175,873.44 $0.00 $943,085.74 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $4,014.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$181,086.34 $286,835.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,155.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,188,778.49 $466,723.07 $0.00 $943,085.74 $0.00 $7,155.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,221,979.48 $6,629,512.74 $0.00 $1,439,241.65 $0.00 $71,468.94
$18,340,553.32 ($1,909,100.22) $92,591,652.91 $2,581,494.26 $0.00 $719,285.24
$24,562,532.80 $4,720,412.52 $92,591,652.91 $4,020,735.91 $0.00 $790,754.18
$25,751,311.29 $5,187,135.59 $92,591,652.91 $4,963,821.65 $0.00 $797,910.04

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$237,379,035.20
$11,622,761.46

$77,660,984.54
$135,476,103.50

$462,138,884.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$213,137,088.04
$213,137,088.04

$249,001,796.66

$0.00
$0.00
$249,001,796.66
$462,138,884.70
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/23/2022 1:02:30 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

General

$46,755,276.17
$119,587.59
$32,288,416.56
$118,740.11
$79,282,020.43

$48,247,624.35
$14,099,333.30
$10,272,021.69
$3,411,716.80
$2,497,101.45
$0.00

$0.00
$1,192,755.99
$79,720,553.58

$281,325.01
$465,057.93
($183,732.92)

($622,266.07)
$25,184,798.87
$24,562,532.80

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$215,694.91
$10,092,279.94
$2,110,167.55
$98,063.77
$12,516,206.17

$5,858,506.24
$1,808,713.39
$578,640.34
$5,022,233.12
$240,898.15
$0.00

$0.00
$1,402,776.05
$14,911,767.29

$407,117.11
$124,189.27
$282,927.84

($2,112,633.28)
$6,833,045.80
$4,720,412.52

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$7,761,822.00
$0.00
$7,761,822.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,760,119.62
$0.00
$7,760,119.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,702.38
$92,589,950.53
$92,591,652.91

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$3,029,624.26
$0.00
$17,534.14
$0.00
$3,047,158.40

$0.00

$0.00
$25,266.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,805,411.71
$264,682.77
$0.00
$3,095,360.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($48,202.08)
$4,068,937.99
$4,020,735.91

$0.00
$0.00
$595,832.85
$0.00
$595,832.85

$25,927.75
$142,423.98
$2,337.60
$18,524.10
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$314,482.99
$503,696.42

$2,017.96
$39,405.55
($37,387.59)

$54,748.84
$736,005.34
$790,754.18

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$50,000,595.34
$10,211,867.53
$42,773,773.10
$216,803.88
$103,203,039.85

$54,132,058.34
$16,050,470.67
$10,878,265.63
$8,452,474.02
$2,737,999.60
$2,805,411.71
$8,024,802.39
$2,910,015.03
$105,991,497.39

$690,460.08
$628,652.75
$61,807.33

($2,726,650.21)
$129,412,738.53
$126,686,088.32
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/23/2022 1:04:16 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$55,862,884.45
$108,000.00
$39,014,190.00
$85,750.00
$95,070,824.45

$61,321,302.79
$15,706,992.55
$11,738,886.89
$4,084,524.55
$2,942,678.46
$0.00

$0.00
$1,901,146.55
$97,695,531.79

$223,480.00
$532,500.00
($309,020.00)

($2,933,727.34)
$25,184,798.87
$22,251,071.53

GENERAL

Actual

$46,755,276.17
$119,587.59
$32,288,416.56
$118,740.11
$79,282,020.43

$48,247,624.35
$14,099,333.30
$10,272,021.69
$3,411,716.80
$2,497,101.45
$0.00

$0.00
$1,192,755.99
$79,720,553.58

$281,325.01
$465,057.93
($183,732.92)

($622,266.07)
$25,184,798.87
$24,562,532.80

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,107,608.28)
$11,587.59
($6,725,773.44)
$32,990.11
($15,788,804.02)

$13,073,678.44
$1,607,659.25
$1,466,865.20
$672,807.75
$445,577.01
$0.00

$0.00
$708,390.56
$17,974,978.21

$57,845.01
$67,442.07
$125,287.08

$2,311,461.27
$0.00
$2,311,461.27

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$215,694.91
$36,815,030.27
$2,600,775.75
$103,550.00
$39,735,050.93

$21,011,550.05
$4,916,805.16
$2,789,099.00
$6,331,453.28
$435,146.84
$2,309,315.00
$0.00
$1,570,893.92
$39,364,263.25

$395,025.00
$83,345.00
$311,680.00

$682,467.68
$6,935,173.48
$7,617,641.16

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$215,694.91
$10,092,279.94
$2,110,167.55
$98,063.77
$12,516,206.17

$5,858,506.24
$1,808,713.39
$578,640.34
$5,022,233.12
$240,898.15
$0.00

$0.00
$1,402,776.05
$14,911,767.29

$407,117.11
$124,189.27
$282,927.84

($2,112,633.28)
$6,833,045.80
$4,720,412.52

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($26,722,750.33)
($490,608.20)
($5,486.23)
($27,218,844.76)

$15,153,043.81
$3,108,091.77
$2,210,458.66
$1,309,220.16
$194,248.69
$2,309,315.00
$0.00
$168,117.87
$24,452,495.96

$12,092.11
($40,844.27)
($28,752.16)

($2,795,100.96)
($102,127.68)
($2,897,228.64)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/23/2022 1:05:13 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$1,226,786.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,908,618.00 $7,761,822.00
$0.00 $0.00

$8,135,404.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,498,611.00
$0.00
$7,498,611.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$636,793.00
$92,589,950.53
$93,226,743.53

$7,761,822.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,760,119.62
$0.00
$7,760,119.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,702.38
$92,589,950.53
$92,591,652.91

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,226,786.00)
$0.00
$853,204.00
$0.00
($373,582.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($261,508.62)
$0.00
($261,508.62)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($635,090.62)
$0.00
($635,090.62)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$10,160,706.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$0.00
$10,180,706.00

$0.00

$0.00
$25,266.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$10,950,000.00
$359,795.00
$0.00
$11,535,061.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,354,355.00)
$4,068,937.99
$2,714,582.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$3,029,624.26
$0.00
$17,534.14
$0.00
$3,047,158.40

$0.00

$0.00
$25,266.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,805,411.71
$264,682.77
$0.00
$3,095,360.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($48,202.08)
$4,068,937.99
$4,020,735.91

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,131,081.74)
$0.00
($2,465.86)
$0.00
($7,133,547.60)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$8,144,588.29
$95,112.23
$0.00
$8,439,700.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,306,152.92
$0.00
$1,306,152.92
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127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/23/2022 1:06:16 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$703,079.00 $595,832.85
$0.00 $0.00
$703,079.00 $595,832.85
$20,500.00 $25,927.75
$196,067.00 $142,423.98
$2,650.00 $2,337.60
$2,565.00 $18,524.10
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$376,621.00 $314,482.99
$598,403.00 $503,696.42
$0.00 $2,017.96
$25,160.00 $39,405.55

($25,160.00)

$79,516.00
$736,005.34
$815,521.34

($37,387.59)

$54,748.84
$736,005.34
$790,754.18

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($107,246.15)
$0.00
($107,246.15)

($5,427.75)
$53,643.02
$312.40
($15,959.10)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$62,138.01
$94,706.58

$2,017.96
($14,245.55)
($12,227.59)

($24,767.16)
$0.00
($24,767.16)

Pulled from Production

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$67,466,071.36
$36,923,030.27
$49,246,662.75
$189,300.00
$153,825,064.38

$82,353,352.84
$20,819,864.71
$14,555,901.89
$10,618,542.83
$3,377,825.30
$13,259,315.00
$7,858,406.00
$3,848,661.47
$156,691,870.04

$618,505.00
$641,005.00
($22,500.00)

($2,889,305.66)
$129,514,866.21
$126,625,560.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$50,000,595.34
$10,211,867.53
$42,773,773.10
$216,803.88
$103,203,039.85

$54,132,058.34
$16,050,470.67
$10,878,265.63
$8,452,474.02
$2,737,999.60
$2,805,411.71
$8,024,802.39
$2,910,015.03
$105,991,497.39

$690,460.08
$628,652.75
$61,807.33

($2,726,650.21)
$129,412,738.53
$126,686,088.32

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($17,465,476.02)
($26,711,162.74)
($6,472,889.65)
$27,503.88
($50,622,024.53)

$28,221,294.50
$4,769,394.04
$3,677,636.26
$2,166,068.81
$639,825.70
$10,453,903.29
($166,396.39)
$938,646.44
$50,700,372.65

$71,955.08
$12,352.25
$84,307.33

$162,655.45
($102,127.68)
$60,527.77
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