STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

127 - Decatur City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$25,053,025.48	\$5,059,346.39	\$92,591,652.91	\$4,963,821.65	\$0.00	\$797,910.04	\$0.00	
Investments								
Receivables	\$680,057.89	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$18,227.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$127,789.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$237,379,035.20	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,622,761.46	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77,660,984.54	
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135,476,103.50	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$25,751,311.29	\$5,187,135.59	\$92,591,652.91	\$4,963,821.65	\$0.00	\$797,910.04	\$462,138,884.70	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$1,007,692.15	\$175,873.44	\$0.00	\$943,085.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$4,014.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$181,086.34	\$286,835.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,155.86	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$213,137,088.04	
Total Liabilities:	\$1,188,778.49	\$466,723.07	\$0.00	\$943,085.74	\$0.00	\$7,155.86	\$213,137,088.04	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$249,001,796.66	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$6,221,979.48	\$6,629,512.74	\$0.00	\$1,439,241.65	\$0.00	\$71,468.94	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$18,340,553.32	(\$1,909,100.22)	\$92,591,652.91	\$2,581,494.26	\$0.00	\$719,285.24	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$24,562,532.80	\$4,720,412.52	\$92,591,652.91	\$4,020,735.91	\$0.00	\$790,754.18	\$249,001,796.66	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$25,751,311.29	\$5,187,135.59	\$92,591,652.91	\$4,963,821.65	\$0.00	\$797,910.04	\$462,138,884.70	

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

127 - Decatur City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$46,755,276.17	\$215,694.91	\$0.00	\$3,029,624.26	\$0.00	\$50,000,595.34
Federal Sources	\$119,587.59	\$10,092,279.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,211,867.53
Local Sources	\$32,288,416.56	\$2,110,167.55	\$7,761,822.00	\$17,534.14	\$595,832.85	\$42,773,773.10
Other Sources	\$118,740.11	\$98,063.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$216,803.88
Total Revenues:	\$79,282,020.43	\$12,516,206.17	\$7,761,822.00	\$3,047,158.40	\$595,832.85	\$103,203,039.85
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$48,247,624.35	\$5,858,506.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,927.75	\$54,132,058.34
Instructional Support Services	\$14,099,333.30	\$1,808,713.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142,423.98	\$16,050,470.67
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$10,272,021.69	\$578,640.34	\$0.00	\$25,266.00	\$2,337.60	\$10,878,265.63
Auxiliary Services	\$3,411,716.80	\$5,022,233.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,524.10	\$8,452,474.02
General Administrative Services	\$2,497,101.45	\$240,898.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,737,999.60
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,805,411.71	\$0.00	\$2,805,411.71
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,760,119.62	\$264,682.77	\$0.00	\$8,024,802.39
Other Expenditures	\$1,192,755.99	\$1,402,776.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$314,482.99	\$2,910,015.03
Total Expenditures:	\$79,720,553.58	\$14,911,767.29	\$7,760,119.62	\$3,095,360.48	\$503,696.42	\$105,991,497.39
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$281,325.01	\$407,117.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,017.96	\$690,460.08
Other Fund Uses:	\$465,057.93	\$124,189.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,405.55	\$628,652.75
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$183,732.92)	\$282,927.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$37,387.59)	\$61,807.33
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$622,266.07)	(\$2,112,633.28)	\$1,702.38	(\$48,202.08)	\$54,748.84	(\$2,726,650.21)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$25,184,798.87	\$6,833,045.80	\$92,589,950.53	\$4,068,937.99	\$736,005.34	\$129,412,738.53
	404 500 500 00	A4 = 22 442 = 2	400 504 050 04	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	A-00 1 10	A 400 000 000 00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$92,591,652.91

\$4,020,735.91

\$790,754.18

\$126,686,088.32

\$4,720,412.52

\$24,562,532.80

Ending Fund Balance:

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

127 - Decatur City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$55,862,884.45	\$46,755,276.17	(\$9,107,608.28)	\$215,694.91	\$215,694.91	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$108,000.00	\$119,587.59	\$11,587.59	\$36,815,030.27	\$10,092,279.94	(\$26,722,750.33)
Local Sources	\$39,014,190.00	\$32,288,416.56	(\$6,725,773.44)	\$2,600,775.75	\$2,110,167.55	(\$490,608.20)
Other Sources	\$85,750.00	\$118,740.11	\$32,990.11	\$103,550.00	\$98,063.77	(\$5,486.23)
Total Revenues:	\$95,070,824.45	\$79,282,020.43	(\$15,788,804.02)	\$39,735,050.93	\$12,516,206.17	(\$27,218,844.76)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$61,321,302.79	\$48,247,624.35	\$13,073,678.44	\$21,011,550.05	\$5,858,506.24	\$15,153,043.81
Instructional Support Services	\$15,706,992.55	\$14,099,333.30	\$1,607,659.25	\$4,916,805.16	\$1,808,713.39	\$3,108,091.77
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$11,738,886.89	\$10,272,021.69	\$1,466,865.20	\$2,789,099.00	\$578,640.34	\$2,210,458.66
Auxiliary Services	\$4,084,524.55	\$3,411,716.80	\$672,807.75	\$6,331,453.28	\$5,022,233.12	\$1,309,220.16
General Administrative Services	\$2,942,678.46	\$2,497,101.45	\$445,577.01	\$435,146.84	\$240,898.15	\$194,248.69
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,309,315.00	\$0.00	\$2,309,315.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,901,146.55	\$1,192,755.99	\$708,390.56	\$1,570,893.92	\$1,402,776.05	\$168,117.87
Total Expenditures:	\$97,695,531.79	\$79,720,553.58	\$17,974,978.21	\$39,364,263.25	\$14,911,767.29	\$24,452,495.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$223,480.00	\$281,325.01	\$57,845.01	\$395,025.00	\$407,117.11	\$12,092.11
Other Financing Uses:	\$532,500.00	\$465,057.93	\$67,442.07	\$83,345.00	\$124,189.27	(\$40,844.27)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$309,020.00)	(\$183,732.92)	\$125,287.08	\$311,680.00	\$282,927.84	(\$28,752.16)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,933,727.34)	(\$622,266.07)	\$2,311,461.27	\$682,467.68	(\$2,112,633.28)	(\$2,795,100.96)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$25,184,798.87	\$25,184,798.87	\$0.00	\$6,935,173.48	\$6,833,045.80	(\$102,127.68)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$22,251,071.53	\$24,562,532.80	\$2,311,461.27	\$7,617,641.16	\$4,720,412.52	(\$2,897,228.64)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

127 - Decatur City Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,226,786.00	\$0.00	(\$1,226,786.00)	\$10,160,706.00	\$3,029,624.26	(\$7,131,081.74)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$6,908,618.00	\$7,761,822.00	\$853,204.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,534.14	(\$2,465.86)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$8,135,404.00	\$7,761,822.00	(\$373,582.00)	\$10,180,706.00	\$3,047,158.40	(\$7,133,547.60)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,266.00	\$25,266.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,950,000.00	\$2,805,411.71	\$8,144,588.29
Debt Service	\$7,498,611.00	\$7,760,119.62	(\$261,508.62)	\$359,795.00	\$264,682.77	\$95,112.23
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$7,498,611.00	\$7,760,119.62	(\$261,508.62)	\$11,535,061.00	\$3,095,360.48	\$8,439,700.52
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$636,793.00	\$1,702.38	(\$635,090.62)	(\$1,354,355.00)	(\$48,202.08)	\$1,306,152.92
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$92,589,950.53	\$92,589,950.53	\$0.00	\$4,068,937.99	\$4,068,937.99	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$93,226,743.53	\$92,591,652.91	(\$635,090.62)	\$2,714,582.99	\$4,020,735.91	\$1,306,152.92

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

127 - Decatur City Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	FOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,466,071.36	\$50,000,595.34	(\$17,465,476.02)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,923,030.27	\$10,211,867.53	(\$26,711,162.74)
Local Sources	\$703,079.00	\$595,832.85	(\$107,246.15)	\$49,246,662.75	\$42,773,773.10	(\$6,472,889.65)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$189,300.00	\$216,803.88	\$27,503.88
Total Revenues:	\$703,079.00	\$595,832.85	(\$107,246.15)	\$153,825,064.38	\$103,203,039.85	(\$50,622,024.53)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$20,500.00	\$25,927.75	(\$5,427.75)	\$82,353,352.84	\$54,132,058.34	\$28,221,294.50
Instructional Support Services	\$196,067.00	\$142,423.98	\$53,643.02	\$20,819,864.71	\$16,050,470.67	\$4,769,394.04
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,650.00	\$2,337.60	\$312.40	\$14,555,901.89	\$10,878,265.63	\$3,677,636.26
Auxiliary Services	\$2,565.00	\$18,524.10	(\$15,959.10)	\$10,618,542.83	\$8,452,474.02	\$2,166,068.81
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,377,825.30	\$2,737,999.60	\$639,825.70
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,259,315.00	\$2,805,411.71	\$10,453,903.29
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,858,406.00	\$8,024,802.39	(\$166,396.39)
Other Expenditures	\$376,621.00	\$314,482.99	\$62,138.01	\$3,848,661.47	\$2,910,015.03	\$938,646.44
Total Expenditures:	\$598,403.00	\$503,696.42	\$94,706.58	\$156,691,870.04	\$105,991,497.39	\$50,700,372.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$2,017.96	\$2,017.96	\$618,505.00	\$690,460.08	\$71,955.08
Other Financing Uses:	\$25,160.00	\$39,405.55	(\$14,245.55)	\$641,005.00	\$628,652.75	\$12,352.25
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$25,160.00)	(\$37,387.59)	(\$12,227.59)	(\$22,500.00)	\$61,807.33	\$84,307.33
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$79,516.00	\$54,748.84	(\$24,767.16)	(\$2,889,305.66)	(\$2,726,650.21)	\$162,655.45
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$736,005.34	\$736,005.34	\$0.00	\$129,514,866.21	\$129,412,738.53	(\$102,127.68)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$815,521.34	\$790,754.18	(\$24,767.16)	\$126,625,560.55	\$126,686,088.32	\$60,527.77